
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2195
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
GRANT ASSISTANCE IN BIHAR 
Choubey Shri Ashwini Kumar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of grant/assistance that has been given to the Government of Bihar during the last three years for promotion of new and
renewable energy in the State; 

(b) the number of beneficiaries during the aforesaid period; 

(c) the number of implementing agencies being used for each of the renewable energy applications by the Ministry in State; and 

(d) the schemes/programmes being implemented by the Ministry in the current financial year to promote renewable energy in the
State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL) 

(a): A total amount of Rs. 4.95 crore has been provided to the State of Bihar during the last three years i.e. 2011-12, 2012-13 and
2013-14. 

(b): The number of beneficiaries/addition under each of the major renewable energy programme during the last three years is given in
Annexure-I. 

(c): The following agencies are implementing various renewable energy programmes in the state of Bihar: 

# Bihar State Hydroelectric Power Corporation (BHPC) - Small Hydro Power 

# Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) − Biogas 

# Bihar Renewable Energy Development Agency (BREDA) − all other programmes 

(d): The details of various schemes/programmes being promoted for the development of renewable energy sources in the country
including in the state of Bihar is given in Annexure-II. 
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